FIRST INFORMATION FIEPORT
37 60 13
First Information of a cognizable crime reported und at section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Bis Ja Louis Sub-Divin Haldo PS Halda Year 2012 FIR No 101/22 Date 19/04
Sections ii) Act 1 Sections 1
iii) Act
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 446 Time 20-15 645.
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Fri day Date 10/06/22 Time 18:05:65
c) Information received Date
4. Type of Information : Written Toral Parice
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Attore. 11 K. M. South And Terre Pt.
b) Address At the ship of accel Parillhit Mahalo of relige hashidik. Pr. Thalder Dist. Roman Book No. J. 6. 10-105 Angel Makeni learn
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :
a) Name Kingeswore Kuman
h) Father's Thurband's Name Cland Candle Will and
b) Father's / Husband's Name. Cland/Sandan (Cunod) c) Date / Year of birth. d) Nationality. Sheffare.
e) Address Ass a Robins A - Shalder DA - burnet'a
Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accd: Parighit Madnés
5/0 Robin Maketo
9 rice - Kashidik Po- Klamar Ph Shalah
Po- Veneral
A-Balla
Drin - Purulia
on solver
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant. 104
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): O. Lo Gen). Ha Rol. Lisana. (Cholai) in a Platfic Faritan (i) 18. Pinces of Boddie Flori.
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved.
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written typical complaint
Which is frunted as FIR is enclosed warnish
and the state of the state of mental
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 4.6 4(s) 9. xxx Baryot
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. A.S. Binden dec. Books. to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
he the mand
Klagenter Koner
Signature of the Mispecter Glanges, Police Station with 19 10 12022 Name St J. Discounted S.
Name St. J. Despused

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

W.B. Form No. 27

Signature of the Office Station with Name St. J. Dist. Pulses Station 2 2 2 2

Rank SO OF POLICE, JHALDA-PS. Number if any DIST- PURVIA.

Dist-Pura The Inspector-In-Charge, 4011415 Jhalda PS. Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Tulin OP GDE No. 308 dated 10/06/2022.

Sit. In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Latu Mura (65) S/o Lt. Dhananjoy Mura of Vill- Bamundih, PS Jhalda, Dist Purulia under arrest along with seized articles as per seizer list i.e. approx 11 (Eleven) liters of illicitly distilled liquor (Cholai) in a white plastic jaricane from which 500 ml in a plastic bottle taken as sample under proper seizure list with label.

.1 SI Montaz sheikh of Tulin OP under Jhalda PS do hereby lodged a written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that on 10/06/2022 evening myself along with force C/290 Ashok Mondal and JC/1452 Youdhisthir Kumar both of Tulin OP were performing Spl. Raid duty at PS area vide Tulin OP CC No. 1163/22 dtd 10.06.22 and received a credible source information that one person is selling illicit distilled liquor illegally at his house at Bamundih village under Jhalda PS. Myself along with force left for Bamundih village to work out the information. At 18:05 hrs reached at the said house at Bamundih village under Jhalda PS and found that the above noted accused person was selling illicit distilled liquor (Cholai) illegally. On seeing police he conceal his presence at that house but on search we able to trace out him and also found 11 (eleven) Ltrs illicit distilled liquor (Cholai) in a white plastic jericane which was kept conceal in his house. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above. On interrogation, he stated that he was selling illicit distilled liquor (cholai) to local people on that area. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of selling such illicit liquor (Cholai). So, it is reasonable to believe that he was selling illicit liquor illegally without any valid license. So, I seized 11 (Eleven) liters of illicitly distilled liquor (Cholai) in a white plastic jericane from which 500 ml in a plastic bottle taken as sample in between 18:25 hrs to 18:35 hrs after preparing proper seizure list duly sign by witnesses and label it and I arrested said accused person namely Latu Mura (65) S/o Lt. Dhananjoy Mura of Vill- Barnundih, PS Jhalda, Dist Purulia at 18:45 hrs after observing all the formalities as per law issuing memo of arrest as the accused person is liable for prosecution u/s-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

I therefore pray that a specific Case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Latu Mura (65) S/o Lt. Dhananjoy Mura of Vill- Bamundih, PS Jhalda, Dist Purulia u/s-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

and standed Thalda ft. Case no.

10 4/22 dt. 10/06/22 WS-46 A(c)

of Benfal Excise Act. 1909.

Enclose:-

(1) Original seizure list

(2) Arrest memo · Received on 10/06/22 at 22.15 hs

Monton Shink (SI Montaz Sheikh)

Yours faithfully,

Of Tulin OP under PS-Jhalda,

Dist-Purulia

Dated- 10/06/2022

16-tiv Oas Inspector in-charge thalda Police Station 2 a 2 2 Dist-Purulia